considering the fact that now investigation is complete and charge

sheet has been filed, without commenting upon the merits of the

case, the appeal is allowed and it is hereby directed that in the event

of arrest, the applicant shall be released on bail on his furnishing a

personal  bond  of  Rs.25,000/-(Rupees  Twenty  Five  Thousand

only) with one solvent surety in the like amount to the satisfaction

of the Arresting Officer/ Investigating Officer.

This order will remain operative subject to compliance of the

following conditions by the applicant:-

1. The applicant will comply with all the terms